without just cause or breach of his obligations and duties as Executive 

Director, including those specifically provided for in his contract. Each 

month until the end of the first forty-eight (48) months of the term of the 

Agreement, this indemnity will be reduced by twelve thousand five 

hundred (12,500) Euros. 

Post-contractual 

non-competition 

agreement 

The Chief Executive Officer's contract contemplates the possibility of 
applying a post-contractual non-competition agreement at the time of 
leaving the position of Chief Executive Officer for a period of one (1) 
year. 

In the event that the Board of Directors activates this non-competition 
commitment, the Chief Executive Officer would be entitled to receive 
remuneration for this concept, once the contract is terminated, in the 
amount of two million eight hundred and eighty thousand (2,880,000) 
euros, equivalent to one (1) year of the maximum total remuneration 
provided for in his contract, considering the case of exceptional 
compliance with the targets set for the Variable Remuneration. 

In the event of breach of the post-contractual non-competition